

\
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9926/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2007 and 26/09/2006 in RP No.
365/2006 & CWP No.9083/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEWA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of name of respondent Nos. 6 to 28 from the array of parties)

Date: 25/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.for
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.for
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Application for deletion of name of respondents Nos. 6 to
28 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(P.S.Tyagi)
Court Master