

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9924/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in CWP No. 9060/2005 and dated 9.2.2007 in RP No. 312/2006 in CWP 9060/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMARJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, withdrawal of slp and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9926 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG.  
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar  
Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioner Nos.1,4 and 5 in SLP(C)No.9924/2007 want to withdraw from the SLP. The request is accepted and SLP(C)No.9924/2007 is dismissed as withdrawn in regard to petitioner Nos.1,4 and 5. I.A.Nos.4 and 5 are disposed of accordingly.

Counter-affidavit to be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter. List immediately thereafter.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master